RESOLUTION NO. 23-

TOWNSHIP OF MIDDLETOWN COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

RESOLUTION APPROVING THE RECREATION AND OPEN SPACE INVENTORY FOR FILING WITH THE NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION GREEN ACRES PROGRAM

WHEREAS, the regulations of the Green Acres Program require the submission of a Recreation and Open Space Inventory (ROSI) which lists all property owned and/or leased by the Local Unit for recreational and open space purposes; and

WHEREAS, the regulations of the Green Acres Program allow amendments to the ROSI;

WHEREAS, the Township last amended their ROSI in 2016, and at this time is in need of an amendment;

WHEREAS, the Township Committee of the Township of Middletown has reviewed the attached Recreation and Open Space Inventory prepared by its professionals;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Middletown that the Recreation and Open Space Inventory is hereby **APPROVED**, **ACCEPTED**, and **ADOPTED**.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Mayor and Planning Board Chairperson are hereby authorized to sign the ROSI for submission to Green Acres and that a certified copy of this resolution and the ROSI be forwarded to the State of New Jersey Office of Green Acres.